Quickstacker
QUICKSTACKER STOOLS STANDARD FEATURES
•	 Chrome frame
•	 Armless
•	 Basic task control
•	 20" Foot ring
•	 Black nylon base
•	 Casters

FLA    Fully Assembled
$86
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFY: Cylinder | base | casters/glides | plastic | mesh back | textile pattern and color | assembly.
See pages 5-14 for information and options on moisture barrier, CAL133, upholstery applications
MODEL NUMBER
432
Cylinder Base Casters/Glides Plastic
Mesh Back (432M
Only) Seat Material Fabric/Grade Assembly
CHC TT W48 BAT MBK Upholstered Grade 3, Momentum,
Hue, Smoke
KND
186imagine a place® 2019  Pricingcarolina.ofs.com 800.763.0212
Seating Stools
Quickstacker
QUICKSTACKER STOOL STANDARD FEATURES
•	 Chrome frame
•	 Armless
•	 BST4 basic task control
•	 20" Foot ring
•	 Black nylon base
•	 Casters
•	 All styles rated up to 300 lbs.
UPHOLSTERED BACK AND SEAT  MID / COUNTER HEIGHT
outside seat inside
back
arm
height
from
floor
weight
lbs.
cubic
feetw d h sw sd sh
G5
uph. 26 26 33/40.5 17.75 18 19/26.5 16 n/a n/a 38.8 12.75
G6
uph. 26 26 36.5/46.5 17.75 18 22.5/32.25 16 n/a n/a 39.8 12.75
•	 Black plastic is standard on upholstered seats and backs unless otherwise specified.
yds sq ft com col
model com (54") col 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 L1 L2 L3
432UB 1 29 667 683 702 726 759 806 853 900 947 994 1,041 1,088 1,135 1,182 1,229 890 937 984
OPTIONS
Cylinder Base Casters/Glides Plastic Fabric/Grade Assembly
Selection Required Standard
TT  Black Nylon
Standard
W48  Black Hard Wheel Casters
Selection Required Selection Required Standard
KND  Knocked Down
CHC	� Mid Height (8")
BHC	� Counter Height (10")
TU	� Polished Aluminum  $107 W49	�Black Soft Wheel Casters  $32
W26	 2 1/4" High Glides  $32
BAT	 Battleship
BLKP	Black
BRD	 Bordeaux
CHN	 Chestnut
DPB	 Deep Blue
SAG	 Sage
SND	 Sand
SLT	 Slate
WHTP	White
Fabric: Grade, Vendor, Pattern,
Color
NOTE: For multiple fabric
applications see page 14 for
information and pricing
FLA    Fully Assembled $86
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFY: Cylinder | base | casters/glides | plastic | textile pattern and color, assembly.
See pages 5-14 for information and options on moisture barrier, CAL133, upholstery applications

FLA    Fully Assembled
$86
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFY: Cylinder | base | casters/glides | plastic | mesh back | seat material | textile pattern and color.
See pages 5-14 for information and options on moisture barrier, CAL133, upholstery applications.
MODEL NUMBER
439
Arms Base Casters/Glides Plastic
Mesh Back (439M
Only) Seat Material Fabric/Grade Assembly
X9 TT W48 X9 MBK Upholstered Grade 3, Momentum,
Hue, Smoke
KND
188imagine a place® 2019  Pricingcarolina.ofs.com 800.763.0212
Seating Stools
Quickstacker
QUICKSTACKER STOOL STANDARD FEATURES
•	 Chrome frame
•	 Fixed arms
•	 Basic task control
•	 20" Foot ring
•	 Black nylon base
•	 Casters
•	 All styles rated up to 300 lbs.
UPHOLSTERED BACK AND SEAT  MID / COUNTER HEIGHT
outside seat inside
back
arm
height
from
floor
weight
lbs.
cubic
feetw d h sw sd sh
G5
uph. 26 26 33/40.5 17.75 18 19/26.5 16 7 28/35.5 41.8 12.75
G6
uph. 26 26 36.5/46.5 17.75 18 22.5/32.25 16 7 31/41 42.8 12.75
•	 Black plastic is standard on upholstered seats and backs unless otherwise specified.
yds sq ft com col
model com (54") col 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 L1 L2 L3
439UB 1 29 718 734 753 777 810 857 904 951 998 1,045 1,092 1,139 1,186 1,233 1,280 941 988 1,035
OPTIONS
Cylinder Base Casters/Glides Plastic Fabric/Grade Assembly
Selection Required Standard
TT  Black Nylon
Standard
W48  Black Hard Wheel
Casters
Selection Required Selection Required KND  Knocked Down
CHC	� Mid Height (8")
BHC	� Counter Height (10")
TU	� Polished Aluminum  $107 W49	�Soft Wheel Casters  $32
W26	 2 1/4" High Glides  $32
BAT	 Battleship
BLKP	Black
BRD	 Bordeaux
CHN	 Chestnut
DPB	 Deep Blue
SAG	 Sage
SND	 Sand
SLT	 Slate
WHTP	White
Grade, Vendor, Pattern, Color
NOTE: For multiple fabric
applications see page 14 for
information and pricing
FLA    Fully Assembled $86
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFY: Cylinder | base | casters/glides | plastic | textile pattern and color.
See pages 5-14 for information and options on moisture barrier, CAL133, upholstery applications
MODEL NUMBER